## Resolution No. 2023-08

## A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE COLE CAMP CONNECTIVIY STUDY

WHEREAS, by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Cole Camp, Missouri as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Cole Camp approves the acceptance, of the Cole Camp Connectivity Study.

WHEREAS the Board of Aldermen of the City of Cole Camp desires to improve the walk and bike lanes.

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Cole Camp desires to connect to the Rock Island Trail.

WHEREAS, the Board of Aldermen of the City of Cole Camp desires to fulfill the Implementation Strategies.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Cole Camp that this resolution is hereby approved.

Approved by the Mayor of said City this _	day of October 2023.
	Robert Meuschke, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Dawn Paul, City Clerk	